COMMUNITY (NI NEWSPAPERS

AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION

0004757362

WEST ALLIS CITY OF-LEGALS City of West Allis, Clerk's Office, 7525 W GREENFIELD AVE

West Allis, WI 53214

Please take notice that the City of West Allis enacted Ordinance No. O-2017-0032, An ordinance to amend Section 10.14(5)(a) of the West Allis Revised Municipal Code Relating to Parking Meters Zones and Municipal Parking Lots on September 8, 2017. The full text of Ordinance No. O-2017-0032 may be ob-City tained at the Clerk/Treasurer's Office, 7525 W. Greenfield Ave., West Allis WI 53214 and through the Legislative Information Center on the City's Website at http:www.westalliswi.gov Clerk/Treasurer's telephone: (414) 302-8220. Monica Schultz, City Clerk

RUN: Sept. 20 WNAXLP

NOTICE OF NEWLY **ENACTED ORDINANCE**

Teri Hurlbert hereby states that is authorized by Journal Media Group to certify on behalf of Journal Community Publishing Group, publisher of Community Newspapers, public newspapers of general circulation, published in the city of Hartland and county of Waukesha, printed in the city and county of Milwaukee; was published and delivered in the MKE-Southwest NOW on 9/20/2017; that said printed copy was taken from said printed newspaper(s).

State of Wisconsin

County of Milwaukee

Subscribed and sworn before me this

,2017.

Notary Public State of Wisconsin

My Commission Expires